OFFERED BY: Mayor Alonso

A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE CHANGE ORDER #1 FOR US UTILITY IN THE AMOUNT OF \$293,770.00 FOR WORK ASSOCIATED WITH THE VILLAGE OF REMINDERVILLE RECREATION CENTER PROJECT.

WHEREAS, US Utility was awarded a contract to perform and complete the Village of Reminderville Recreation Center Project, and

WHEREAS, additional costs have been incurred for which Council has determined are necessary, to wit: costs associated with the suspended track including an elevator in the gymnasium, now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the Village of Reminderville, County of Summit, and State of Ohio:

- **SECTION 1:** That Change Order No. #1 for US Utility in the amount of \$293,770.00 for work associated with the Village of Reminderville Recreation Center Project is hereby approved.
- **SECTION 2:** That a copy of Change Order No. #1 is attached hereto and expressly incorporated herein.
- **SECTION 3:** That this Resolution shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

Passed:	
	Sam Alonso, Mayor
Attestation:	
Stacey Task Clerk of Council	
do hereby certify that the foregoing RESOLUT	Village of Reminderville, Summit County, Ohio TION 47-2016 was duly and regularly passed by a regular meeting of Council on theday
	Stacey Task
	Clerk of Council